• Add six (6) inches, or as needed, of rock base over the former basketball and tennis court areas.  Laser grade, 

compact not less than ninety-five (95) percent of maximum of laboratory testing, and prime rock base.   

• Pave up to approximately sixteen thousand (16,000) square feet with one and a half inch (1.5”) VIRGIN Type S-3 

hot mix asphalt in two, three-fourth inch (¾”) lifts with tack coat in between to cover new pickleball and basketball 

court areas. 

• Final court surface should slope between point five (.5%) percent to one (1%) percent.